
'l-fffif"WCPR'/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
Jfcl'ftar fct'l-flTT/DEPARTMENT OF SPACE 

~ -mxT'l-fT{ ~ai ~NI KRAM SARABHAI SPACE CENTRE 
f.imoT~ 3f:FaiUT~/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP 

f.11:tfur~ J.I:FaiUT~'l-flTT-~/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE DIVISION-CONTRACTS 
fd~q;:j(lg)'U:l/TH IRUVANANTHAPURAM - 22/ ~./Ph. No.0471 - 2565669 I 2565726). 

J-~ 3IT¢Tur§"q !@31'/NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

I YIIYitr IV 

~I Dt. 02.09.2024 

'l-fffif i$" ~ ct3T 3?R ~ f.i;~Rlffild ~ i$" ~ ~-~ &RT J1l'"k11~'1 ~ ~ f.iRI~IQ ~ ct3T "'TCfi ~I On behalf of the President of India, online 
item rate tenders are invited through e-tendering for the following work. 

w.~. ~/Description ~/Deta ils 
Sl. No. (1) 

1. ~ CfiT ~!Title of work cfr.3-lffi:fr * tl'l Q fl 'fi"' g'J 1 ~ ~ ftiRr ~~Jl"C>IT cfi'r ~ 6C'! 31!ffm m ~ ~ <"16'&1011 ('l(1 _, 

* fclc;<rc; m ' .::l I Electrical works in lower basement floor of Akshaya building for establishing lab 

for CSCD, AVN at VRC. 
2. {-~~~.IE-Tender Notice RIQflQfl~I~QJOJG!lt~o2t37t2o24-25 ~ o2.08.2o24 

No. VSSC/CMG/E02/37/2024-25 Dated 02.09.2024 

3. ~it <ft TT{ J1jJOJif.id "ffiTRl/ ~6 .94 ~/Lakhs 

Estimate cost put to tender 

4. ~wr~ctftfdfZT 2 (cJ I Two)~ I months 
Period of completion 

5. ~\iflif~(~ ~13,880.00 

Earnest money deposit (EMD) 

'51\3'11:1"'1'5 ~ "$t J.fCfRr I Period for ~ ~~Cf>'<tOI I Bid clarifications: f.i"fcMJ.ff ctft mffl1 I Receipt of f.i"fcMJ.ff "Cf31 ~I Opening of 
downloading: ~ 03.09.2024, 10.00 ~ 04.09.2024, 9.00 ~/hrs. tenders: ~ 18.09.2024 tenders: ~ 20.09.2024 c#t 
~/hrs. ~/to~ 12.09.2024, 23.00 ~/hrs. ~/to ~ 13.09.2024,12.00 "Cf3123.00 ~/hrs. 15.00 ~/hrs. 

~/hrs. 



2. ~ -q 'l-fiTT ~ ~ tiTnrcn liHd\'? I Eligibility Criteria for participation in tendering:-

~ cpl f.i;~fflf{g(i mciT cpl ~ ~ mrrr I The agency shall fu lfill the following conditions:-

.--· . 
~. "fr. 
Sl. No. 

~Ia . 

Note: 

~/b. 

~----------------

!1(11 +lHd\'? I Eligibil ity Criteria 

~ i$- U~<"ft <t>~O I Cf)'t ~ f(lftf i$-~ ft-:1 
cpl tn=JT1:(1 $1 ~ q 18 tmm "fr1('f ~ i$- <fRR ~ 
Jfffif{g<ilj*ll~ m 'CPl 'B<1")1lSfuHct> ~ -q' ~ 
fcpm \ifRT ~I 
Should have satisfactorily completed the works 
as mentioned below during the last Seven 
years ending previous day of last date of 
submission of bids. 
i. cft-;1 "frlWf m . ~ ~ em ffi1T(f ~ 
ffi1T(f i$- 40% ~ 'CP11 ;:r m/Three similar works 
each costing not less than 40% of the estimated 
cost (m/or) 
ii. err "frlWf cpl<f. ~ ~ em ffi1T(f ~ 
'ffilT(f i$- 60%~ 'CP11 ;:r m /Two similar works each 
costing not less than 60% of the estimated cost 

(m/or) 
iii . "QCP "frlWf m . ~ 'ffiTRf ~ 'ffiTRf i$
ao% ~ 'CP11 ;:r mJone similar work costing not 
less than80% of the estimated cost. 

--tfl~QC11 ~ Rlrutct ~I 
Documentary proof for the 

eligibility 
~CfR'~fcpm~/ Tobe 

scanned & uploaded) 

i)~~(J~ ~~~ 
mft:rct>rtT &m "f'RT ~ u 81 01 q ?I em 
Uli lfOI<i -md-1 
Work orders and completion 
certif icates issued by the authority 
concerned to establish work 
experience. 

i i) f.tJft "Q1ftqT &m \JfRT m Cf)'t ~ 
U810iq?l i$- "frl~ c!l;g)Q{"l UJiiOiq?l ('Wcl 
lR~ ~) ~ a'il't:l lfBQ 1 
Completion certificates for works 
issued by Private parties shall be 
supported by TDS (Tax Deducted at 
Source) certificates . 

Similar works shall mean electrification of building. 

ii. ~ TfQ' ~ Cl?T ~. CfJT't i$- ql*dfclct> ~ -q 7% m=ff -cf~Sf Cf)'t mtrRUT ~ ~ Gl'!l l'd-<1 

~ 1R crcfl:JR 'ffiTRf ~ CfcP m \llRT ~. ~ 1lURT m tn=JT1:(1 ~ Cf)'t f(lftf ~ 
M ~ u ~<"ft ct> ~ 01 Cf)'t ~ f(lftf CfcP Cf)'t ~I 
The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by 
enhancing the actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated 
from the date of completion to last date of submission of bids. 

iii. \jq -"Cf>"ffi q I fi 9)Ck1 \3£Tll i$-~ -q ct> I q fRl (i <Pf!f LIT?ICTI!Jiftl i <t> 'i i$-~ ~ ~ WIT I 
W ork executed as sub-contract or joint venture will not merit for eligibility I 
evaluation. 

~ JqXafUT ~ i$-~ 'ffi1l I Applicable only ~ d'~ ~ ~ ci\Jllct>~OI ~ cBT 
for Maintenance contract works - ~ d'~ m=ff I Copies of PF and ESI 
~ ~ ciufl<t>~OI ~ ~ I Should have PF registration certificates. 
and ESI registration. 



~/c. ~ fffi;~: 
Applicable for electrical works only : 
es1l<'ftct>C'1f ~ 1lffi ~ m ~ fc1w=r ~ IDXT 
\JITtt ~ crf "C'l"ZIT ~ (a-<I!_G1cl4A 50 kW) ~ ~tf 
~ ~Rl~ICl?l'< ell~il'"*l ~~I 
The bidder shall possess valid electrical 
contractor's license of appropriate class and 
category (Minimum 50 kW) issued by Central 
or State Electricity Authority. 

tf ~ ~Rl~ICl?l'< ~ ell~il'"*l q?'t 
UlilfVIC'l "Ufc1 I Certified copy of va lid 
electrical contractor's license. 

3. ~ ~ ir qGft<rC'l <1zrr ~ mwm ~ Cf)T ~ CfR" ~ ~*C'118\Jl 
www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO m www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO 8<Sf'BI~c "il" \SI\31etls fcl?m \5IT ~ 
~I fu"Wffi qGfiCf>xOI "$hrffi"riiT \3 q gCk1 a <Sf'B I~ c 1lfiff{ "iT{~ I ~-~ ~ ~ f.1f<m mwm ~ ~ 
~~~tJ~~;sem~~~ 
Tender documents can be downloaded from web site www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO or 
www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO by registering with tender wizard and paying tender processing 
fee. The procedure for vendor registration is displayed in the above web site. Tender 
processing fee is payable to M/s ITI Ltd. through E-gateway. 

4. ~ ~*C'll8\'11. em :sl\31<:il\S m 'liT5f "il" Fr~Rl~lct>l>< em M W1R ir "llT5f ~ m- \il'f'Q11TI Fr~ru~,ct>l>< 
&ffi ~ fcmt 'lTQ' ~ *C'118 \jj ClcQ"mc{ fcl'mfr &ffi 'B <'41 fq C'1 ~ ~I 'Qft" l1lm T'f<n fcp ~ J.l I Cl ~t!Cl? C'll 
em~~~~ m ~ m:C'1lCf em~ Fc~?m \il'f'Q1lT 1 

Downloading of tender documents alone will not make a tenderer eligible for participating in the 
bidding. The documents uploaded by the tenderers will be subjected to verification 
subsequently by Department. lffound not meeting the requirement, such offers will be rejected. 

5. a) f.1f<m-* ~ W~ \3Y$td ~ 1 ir fclfrlf?{~ ~ ~ fffi:t ~ iJil1r ~. lWT nftG \Jll"IT I~ \Jll"IT 
nftG, msrr ~. dh~'BQ'Btft. ~. ffi-<>cto:iC'l~ - 695 022 ~1m -q'(" ~ J.lj~C'l ~ &m \JITtt 
~ ~ [qT) ~ ~ ~ &ffi \JITtt ~ 1lTW ~ ~ ir iJil1r ~~I ~ \Jfl1T ~. 
f.1f<m ml{f Qf.1 q?'t ~f(n•{ffiRT "il" 18o ~ dcP "l"l8f irft1 'Qft" ~. ~ ~ ~ ir 1-RT \Jil(ft ~ m 
f.1fcRJ '* em ~ ~ ~ 1Cf? dht>'< 01 Fc~?m \il'f'Q1lT Jflx ~ Fr~ ru ~~ Cf) 1 ~'i ~ fffi:t ~ ctft "QT1:Rft 
fcl'mfr &m ~I ~ 8 CR;Ifrict> ~ ir q?'t ~I 
Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for value specified in Para 1 
above, in the form of Deposit at Call receipt I Term Deposit Receipt I Demand Draft of any 
Scheduled Bank issued in favour of Accounts Officer, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum-695 022 
(or) in the form of Bank guarantee issued by a scheduled bank. Earnest Money Deposit shall be 
valid for 180 days from the due date of receipt of tenders. In case EMD in the form of DD is 
furnished , the same will be encashed immediately on opening of tenders and refund of EMD for 
unsuccessful tenderers will be made through Cheque I electronically by the Department. 

b) f.1fcRJ "ffiTRl 1 ~ ir we Cf)T ~ ct>><~ctl8 QliQ'BQli{ <ff.iif em QliQf!Qli{ ~ Jff't./R ~ 1 
~ WQ"1 qGftCf?xOI Uli!OIY?l <:IT ftlm ~ ~ (it~ I ~ 'QCt mli ~ mi 
~~)JCP1R mi I~ d1J \1Wrf JfTtiTrr ~~I ~·f:S~lk 'QCt ~ frla~llelt! <n 
QliQ'BQli{ ~5lldt! &ffi~~ ~~&m\Jlltt q\ift¢'<01 Uli!DIY51 ~cFfR"11~1 ~I 
Ulii01Y51 ~qft~~ 1~1T{~~"C'1CP~tf~~l 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit MSME UDYOG 
AADHAAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration 
certificate issued by District Industries Centre (DIC) I Khadi Village & Industries Board 
(KVIB) I Coir Board I National Small Industries Commission (NSIC) I Directorate of 
Handicrafts and handlooms or any other body specified by Ministry of MSME. The 
memorandum I certificate shall be valid as on due date I extended due date of the tender. 

6. \3YgCk1 ~ 1 ir fclf.if?{~ ~ ~ JfR tp:f[f "Y"'<" \3Tf "U"UR, ~ 'QCt ~afUT "U"'mfr- ~. 
d1Qf!Qfl«l , ~~ ct> lt~felt~ ~ fr!RI~1Q M~l 
Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance 
Division - Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, on the stipulated date and time specified in Para 1 
above. 



7. a) ~em ~ m£R, f.ifmrr ~ q:§t ~ ~ ~ ~ -<t>T m \3'm) ~. \jq ~w;r. f.1mur "QCf 
~aror ~~ - ~. dlQ~Q~~.-~ m- <t>lllfelll it. ~ (l"q? ir ~. ~1m~ -<t>T ~ 
~. ~ fcpm \1fRT ~I ~ ~ ~ q:§t f.=r<:Rr ~ ~ -m:m -<t>) !IT ~ ~ ~£J ~ 
IDl:(1 ~ $t ~%ill f.ifmiT Cf5T ~ ciTx 1R ~ M ~I 
Original instrument of EMD shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If valid EMD is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 
b) f.ifmiT "ffi'TRli {QA;g) it~ em zyqT <t>~~cm1 QAQ~QAt ~ Cf5T QAQ~QA{ ~ -mw ~ I 
~~ ti6ft<t>~DII'J AI DI45l !fT ti6ft<t>~DIWAIDI45l ~M 5~) it fjfil<"11'j~l~ 3l'jl'lAifDI<"1 ~-rod" 
~~ ~I \344ffi ~IWAIDI45l q:§t m met \3"Q" ~w;r, f.iiifur "QCf \3f'jXafUT ~~-~. 
dl Q~ Q~ ~ ' E' ' Rt '<' Cl ~ <"19)~ A m- Cf) Ill felll it ~ ~ q:§t f.irrc:r fc1Rr -<t>T c=r~ -m:m 1R !IT \.NR) ~ 
~ ~ 1 ~ f.ifcfur ~ q:§t ~ ~ -<t>T ~ ~ 1R m \3'm) ~ m met IDl:(1 ~mcrr 
%-or~ 1R ~ ~ -<t>T ~ fcp!fT '\JITQ!IT 1 

The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit attested hard 
copy of MSME UDYOG AADHAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE 
or registration certificate as indicated in para 5(b) above. The hard copy of above 
memorandum I certificate shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division-Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 

a. f.ifmrr ~ q:§t Jffc1s:r ~ -<t>T ~ ~£J ~ ~ <f)~~Cll8 f."lru~l<t>l·?i q:§t (1<f);:f)cp'1 "QCt CllfUIR4<t> 
~ ~ umMTI (j<f);:ft¢1 "QCt CllfDIR4<t> M M "GIR 1R 0frit fcffiiTr ~afT I Ji('qi<t>'i fcm?: ~I 
<"1<t>;:ft <t>1 "QCt CllfOI~<f) M~ Ji('qi<t>rt m-crrm. f."lru~l<t>H ~~~"ll'Q ~'«118vi'iem~~ 
~ f."Rtaror M ~I ~ 1if~PTll1 fcp Cf5T{ ~ ~ A Hd\$· mT ~~~ill%~~~ 
3l'«ft<t>l~ CfR" eft~ ~ ~ ~ Cf5T 0frit q:§t ~ ® ~ ~ M \JfTQ1TT I ~ ~. ~ 
~ rn-m Pr~ru~l<f) l ~"'i -<t>T ~~eft umMl) -<t>T -3fWT ~. ~ ~ f."lru~ l<t> 1~1· ctr ~ ~ w 
~afUT c=r~ (1<f);:f)cp'1Ji('q i<t> 'i m- <fRR -q)n:p:m~ ~ ~ f.1fcm ~r.<RTI m-~ 0frit ctr ~ 
ctf~l 
On the due date of opening, the Technical & Commercial bid of those tenderers who furnished 
valid EMD only will be opened . On opening of Technical & commercial bid, further detailed 
scrutiny I evaluation will be carried out. During the evaluation of techno-commercial bids, the 
documents furnished by the tenderers will be scrutinized in detail. Any tender, found as not 
fulfilling the eligibility criteria will be rejected at this stage and such offers will not be considered 
for further processing. The price bid of only those tenderers who have been qualified during the 
scrutiny and technical evaluation will be opened separately on a specified date (with due 
intimation to the qualified bidders) and further processed, as per tender procedure I stipulations. 

9. m 'tiru~ l <t>l'< q:§t ~ ~ Cf5T fri&JI~'i ~it 4~Clfcfu M ~I <t>:cp~ '?A 'IR, ~ 
WafT \Jl1TI it 4 ~Clfcfu FcP!fT '\JITQ!IT I ~ ~ m-~ 'tc1 ~ m-limffi it, q;r I ~ ~ 
em mtr<; m- gt:r ~. ~ 1R W1T{ 11{ ~ "ffi'TR1 iffT 2% ~ 1R -3fWT f."l tsq 1 ~rt TTrW ~ '<t>'t 
\ifRT %1 
Earnest money of the successful contractor will be converted into Performance guarantee. On 
completion of the work, the same will be converted as security deposit. In cases of exemption 
for payment of Earnest money, separate performance guarantee at 2% of the estimated cost 
put to tender to be submitted immediately on receipt of letter of acceptance I work order. 



Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, with the prior 
permission of Group Director, CMG I Head, CMD I Dy.Head, CMD-contractsiEngineer-SG 1 
Engineer-SF I Engineer-SE I Engineer-SO. As per the present security advice, the 
contractors I supervisors personal vehicles will not be allowed for the movement inside 
the campus due to security reason. However this will be reviewed periodically as per the 
security protocol. Vehicle with material for loading and unloading to site will be 
permitted after necessary approval al and pass. 

11.~~~c5t-3W~~~<t5~~qleJI~~m~~~cm~ 
~ t m&1 ~ ~ JfR-~ CfiRUT ~ ft-:rr fcptft m mt(f ~i4t ~'* em~~ <PT ~ 
nsfffi I ~~ f.ifcl~IQ \;!) ~ ~ cp) 1FT~~~ m ~ W ~ f.ifcl ~l¢ 1 ~ &RT ~ ~ 
eft TJ{ , JH<ft'P I~ CR eft~ I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India is not bound to accept the lowest 
or any other tender and reserves the authority to reject any or all the tenders received without 
assigning any reason. All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is not fulfilled or any 
condition including that of conditional rebate is put forth by the tenderer shall be summarily 
rejected. 

12. ~~~qft -3iR ~~~ <t5~~qleJI ~q?f[f ~\lfffi~~~q?f[f ~~ 
q~qcf.:J 1m~ c5t "J1'ffi' ~ ~ <PT ~ ~ ~ ~ Cf~ f.i~~l¢1~ ~ ~tf "A'~ tfi ~ ;fflT 
cRrrrl 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India also reserves the right to alter the 
scope I or reduce quantum of work before issue of work order and the tenderer shall not have 
any claim what so ever on this account. 

13. ~~~c5t-3W~~~CfH~qleJI~~cm~~~m~FcPtftmrr 
-cm~~<PT~~~Cf~f.irB~I(f)l~em~~~lR~~~mrn~ 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the right of accepting the 
whole or any part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound to perform the same at the rate 
quoted. 

14. ~ ~ ~tf ~ ~~ m ~~ ~ ~ ~ ~ '4"~-~ ~ ~ ~ ~ JfR- 3¢~1~ ~ '4"~
~ ~ c5t ¢"'1~1}(1 c5t ~ ~ &RT ~ c5t TJ{ ~ Ji:Wl¢ 1~ CR eft~ I 
Canvassing directly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly prohibited and the tenders 
submitted by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection. 

15. ~ mn cp~~qleJI ~WCPR' &RT~-~ 1R~Cl5t \JII~q l ct) ~~ ~~ 
cmm~~<PT~~~~ 
The tender accepting authority reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in 
accordance with the policies of the Government from time to time. 

1s. f.ifcl~l¢1~ em ~mrr ~ ~ ~ \nT ~~"A'~ \Jfl1T ~ c5t ~ ;fflT <it~ mm ~ ~ 
JfR ~ 'PitJf<qtH §'g fG!Ji)~l~ ~ arFcffi ~ I ~ ~ 'W1d1Cbl ~}(8~1~ ~ I ~ \FT 
oqf~gi'i ct?T ~ ~ ~ ~ '&)TIT \;!) ~ -mZf ~ ~ amc=rr ~ cpp:r CR ~ ~ m \;!) ~ ~ 
~ ~ JfR- \Jl1 ~~ ~mrr ~ ~ ~~\ijqGm ~ <PT 'iV1d1<rn ~}(8~1~ ~~ ~ &m ~ 
~ <PT \iffi~'i ~ 1R ~ &Rl \Jfl1T q5t TJ{ ~ ~ CR eft~ CfZfr ~ ffiB m ~I 
The contractor shall not be permitted to tender for works in the Division of that particular Centre 
of the Department responsible for award and execution of contracts for which his I her near 
relative is working. He I she shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him 
in any capacity or are subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to any 
Gazetted Officer in the Department of Space. Any breach of this condition by the contractor 
would render him liable for rejection of tender or cancellation of contract. 



17. PI~~~.~ w 1 if>~ f.lftlGT mfa1 ~ Jffcrn ~ ~ ct»r-~-Cf)lf 120 ~ crcp ~ 
mnt 1 ~ ~ PI~ ~I (f) lx ~ 3fQfu if> ~ .3fCRT >ffiiTCf cntm "ffirr ~ m f.lftlGT ~ "!ffiiT l@ 
f;r<ii'£R)l)' ~ Q~qff;<f "CfROl ~ "Gfl fct'mlJ, fH(f)lx em ~(f)lx ~ ~ ffl f!X(f)lx ~ f<lRlt 
~ m \rQTtJ m-~ tf&ftffil ~ ~ ~ \illlT XTr.tr if> so % ~ 101 fd~IC1) '(f)l ~ 
"fflTR '(f)l ~~~I anil, Pl~~l(f)lx em qmf ~ g;<ff.f~~ I 1l ~ ~ ~ ~ -;fflT eft 
~I 
The tender should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt 
of the tender specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the 
validity period or makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender 
which are not acceptable to the Department, the Government shall without prejudice to 
any other right or remedy, be at liberty to forfeit 50% (Fifty Percent) of the Earnest Money 
Deposit absolutely. Further, the tenderer shall not be allowed to participate in the 
re-tendering process of the work. 

18. f.if~~PR f.iuP:l ~ lR, ~ f.i f2l ~I ct> I ~'j if> ~~ "QCP CfRR fclJ<ll"\ill~ I 
On concluding the tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderer. 

19. f.i f2l ~let> I'< IDXT ~~"A' tr'l-ft Cf)X, ~. \3l llf%!l i, *m Cf)X, Wf ~ 3fft 1ffiftffi ~~I 
The rate quoted by the contractor shall be inclusive of all taxes, duties, levies, Goods & Service 
Tax, labour cess etc. 

20. ctCbrftct>1 Mif>~~ :Bi\JftQ*l~ q Q'<"i\ll1Q*itl UJOll014?l~
1

jqft~~qftfl~ l 
Copies of CGST & SGST certificates shall be submitted along with the Technical bid. 

~/ 
3tT t;l'tiT;J I 'tflQJOtt'l-'tif'aGili 

Deputy Head I CMD-Contracts 



acp;:flq,'l.q 1F01Ntl Cf) ~ ~ m~ f.h1Rt Ra a gfd 1a"'l· ~ m ~Tit 'tlftr YRm ~ \;JTll. ~ ~ 
Q)3 'tR Pi~ G I Cf) I ~1· q;) Jf t<ft cp d fcP"t:rr \i!J'l!11T I 

SCANNED COPY OF THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH 
TECHNO-COMMERCIAL BID, FAILING WHICH THE TENDERERS ARE LIABLE TO BE REJECTED. 

1. crcfJ 3fR' ~ ~ m %g ~ ~ ~ \illit ~ TflJ; ~ ~ 1 

Work orders issued by the authority concerned to establish work on hand. 

2. ~~~m%g~~~\lfRT~"l'TQ;~ UAIDiq5ll 
Completion certificates issued by the authority concerned to establish work experience. 

3. tn::fdl~m-~~~~~ q~lOJIOI Cf?TCf>Ttfmcpr ~'@laGft wnur I 
Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar nature and comparable magnitude as 
per the eligibility criteria . 

4. f.tJft" ~ ~ \lfRT Cf?J"tif %g ~ UAI 01 q5J ~$) Q'<i (Wo "QX QJlCT 11m CfR) U A I Dl q;;(j ~ ~ ~ 
~ 
Completion certificate for works issued by private parties shall be supported by TDS (Tax Deducted 
at Source) certificates. 

5. ~lf ~ 8$~1x1· m- etl~~·'<"~ ~mer 1 

Copy of valid electrical contractor's license. 

6. ~ C'f~ ~~ cj\Jftc:p~ul ~ ~ ~ ('ffill ~~ 
Copy of PF and ESI registration number (Not Applicable) . 

7. ~ ~ ~ ~ m-~-1 m-~ ~tfi';r f.1fcRJ m-~ \3fffimld ~ ~ ~ m
<fRR~~'B~~~ uf?tcii<&dl ~~go:-:cm~m~wtt w-B. {53)1 
A list of completed works indicating value of work, date of completion, extension of time etc. as per 

Format-1 in General Conditions of Contract (Page No. E-53). 

8. t.1 / ~m-~ I PAN /TAN details. 

9. csrqr;::rr UJliT ~I Earnest Money Deposit. 

10. ~ ~ c$'qf.i Clft ~cR'@I/ Company Profile with details. 

11 . cl1 Q'<i~ cicllct?XDI UAI Dlq5l/GST registration certificate. 

12. J.lf?t~Cfd ~~~"QT"ffi I ADDITIONAL Documents, if any. 

~(itqg?f;fic /IMPORTANT NOTE:-

~ cpr ~~~I ~"f l{JOOJLFll{JOOJ{ I:IJOOJIU14~. ~ ~ cpi f.=nm ~ JfR 'Wm Cf5T <:IT~~. \311 ~"fA'. 
f.1JOOJfor tret Jf¥~ ~'l-fTTT- ~. f<t:pq 'ffRT~ ~ar ~. Tim. ~eft. -3ft., ffi'<i<Fi<1g~A- 695022, ~ iP 
ct>lttfeltt -q ~£./T ~~tiT~ 'liRe IDXT 1{Gr;n- I ~ ~ ~ qft f.=nm fc1fZt JfR 'Wm Cf5T tiT~~ 
~tf ~ cpr mi ~ Wl<f ~ qft \iffift ~. ill ~ Cf5T w-mt <lR lR ~ f¢<:IT ~ I Original document 
of EMD I valid MSME certificate shall be submitted preferably BY HAND or sent through SPEED 
POST to the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, 
Vikram Sarabhai Space Centre, Thumba, ISRO P.O., Thiruvananthapuram- 695022, Kerala on 
or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy of the valid EMD is not received 
on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer will be summarily 
rejected. 




